Current portion of long-term debt 2,106 79
Trade payables 2,960 2,844
Accrued marketing 867 856
Accrued postemployment costs 164 328
Income taxes payable 368 417
Interest payable 393 401
Dividends payable 827 762
Other current liabilities 1,263 1,241

Total current liabilities 9,593 6,932
Long-term debt 30,002 25,151
Deferred income taxes 20,900 21,497
Accrued postemployment costs 2,341 2,405
Other liabilities 801 752

TOTAL LIABILITIES 63,637 56,737

Redeemable noncontrolling interest — 23
9.00% Series A cumulative compounding redeemable preferred stock — 8,320

Equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value 12 12
Additional paid-in capital 58,525 58,375
Retained earnings/(deficit) 263 —
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(losses) (933) (671)
Treasury stock, at cost (41) (31)

Total shareholders' equity 57,826 57,685
Noncontrolling interest 221 208

TOTAL EQUITY 58,047 57,893
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 121,684 $ 122,973

19

Schedule 10
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Three Months Ended June 28, 2015

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Historical
Heinz

Historical
Kraft

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 2,616 $ 4,514 $ — $ 7,130
Cost of products sold 1,734 2,945 30 (a) 4,709
Gross profit 882 1,569 (30) 2,421

Selling, general and administrative expenses 438 646 23 (b) 1,107
Operating income 444 923 (53) 1,314

Interest expense 394 123 (20) (c) 497
Other expense/(income), net 245 1 — 246
Income/(loss) before income taxes (195) 799 (33) 571

Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes (35) 248 (12) (d) 201
Net income/(loss) (160) 551 (21) 370

Net income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling
interest 4 — — 4
Net income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz (164) 551 (21) 366

Preferred dividends 180 — — 180
Net income/(loss) attributable to common
shareholders $ (344) $ 551 $ (21) $ 186

Basic common shares outstanding 1,194
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,224

Per share data applicable to common
shareholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.16
Diluted earnings per share 0.15

(a) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.

(b) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for
postemployment benefit plans; incremental amortization resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's definite-lived intangible
assets; incremental compensation expense due to the fair value remeasurement of certain of Kraft's equity awards; and, certain
deal costs related to the 2015 Merger.

(c) Represents the incremental change in interest expense resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's long-term debt in
connection with the 2015 Merger, including the elimination of the historical amortization of deferred financing fees and
amortization of original issuance discount.

(d) Represents the income tax effect of pro forma adjustments utilizing a 38.5% weighted average statutory tax rate.

20

Schedule 11
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Six Months Ended June 28, 2015

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Historical
Heinz

Historical
Kraft

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 5,094 $ 8,866 $ — $ 13,960
Cost of products sold 3,365 5,934 (34) (a) 9,265
Gross profit 1,729 2,932 34 4,695

Selling, general and administrative expenses 776 1,268 55 (b) 2,099
Operating income 953 1,664 (21) 2,596

Interest expense 595 247 (40) (c) 802
Other expense/(income), net 206 (16) — 190
Income/(loss) before income taxes 152 1,433 19 1,604

Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes 33 452 8 (d) 493
Net income/(loss) 119 981 11 1,111

Net income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling
interest 7 — — 7
Net income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz 112 981 11 1,104

Preferred dividends 360 — — 360
Net income/(loss) attributable to common
shareholders $ (248) $ 981 $ 11 $ 744

Basic common shares outstanding 1,190
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,221

Per share data applicable to common
shareholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.63
Diluted earnings per share 0.61

(a) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.

(b) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for
postemployment benefit plans; incremental amortization resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's definite-lived intangible
assets; incremental compensation expense due to the fair value remeasurement of certain of Kraft's equity awards; and, certain